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Table 1 

Report Year: 

2016 

Permanent 
Facility 

Collection 
Event (Mobile 

or 1-Day) 

Point of 
Generation 

Received 
from other 
HHW 
Program(s) 

Offered for 
Reuse at 
Event or 
Facility 

Recycled 
(including energy 
Recovery) 

Disposed Transferred 
to other HHW 
Program(s) 

Material 
Type Material Collected (in Pounds) Material Management (in Pounds) 

1. 
Flammables 

         
1,051,998.6  

                
219,236.0  

             
51,408.0  

              
83,603.0  

              
57,259.5  

         
692,349.3  

        
647,729.1  

               
3,302.0  

2. Corrosives 
             

263,328.5  
                  

43,727.2  
             

13,059.8  
              

11,291.0  
              

21,292.5  
           

22,893.0  
        

288,058.0  
                   

843.0  

3. Oxidizers 
             

141,280.8  
                  

13,140.0  
                

5,636.8  
                 

8,191.0  
                

6,406.0  
              

3,966.0  
        

157,851.6  
                   

824.0  

4. Pesticides, 
Herbicides, 
Fertilizers 

             
846,695.2  

                
152,410.0  

             
55,036.5  

            
109,771.0  

              
60,885.5  

           
97,657.0  

    
1,030,988.7  

               
3,389.0  

5. Batteries 
             

495,277.0  
                  

74,217.0  
             

29,445.8  
              

26,818.0  
                    

692.0  
         

572,814.8  
          

51,480.0  
                   

581.0  

6. 
Automotive 
Fluids 

             
984,834.2  

                
480,160.0  

             
76,645.5  

              
67,938.0  

              
18,674.0       1,512,919.7  

          
75,179.0  

               
2,491.0  

7. Oil Filters 
               

34,232.3  
                     

6,735.5  
                

1,716.0  
                 

2,322.0  
                      

57.0  
           

40,081.8  
             

7,011.0  
                     

56.0  

8. 
Paint/Paint-
related 

         
6,253,996.8  

            
1,285,707.0  

           
423,882.1  

            
450,296.0  

           
866,366.5       5,289,982.1  

    
2,259,613.3  

             
16,723.0  

9. Used 
Electronics 

         
2,351,604.0  

                
417,730.0  

           
690,515.4  

                 
5,408.0  

              
32,780.0       3,351,327.4  

          
79,682.0  

               
1,418.0  

10. CFLs, Hg-
Containing 
Equipment 

             
110,454.3  

                  
11,978.0  

                
6,040.7  

              
10,090.0  

                      
71.0  

         
125,160.7  

          
11,453.3  

               
1,878.0  



 Table 2           
Non-
Hazardous 

                            
-    

                     
6,627.0  

             
30,040.0  

                           
-    

                           
-    

                 
127.0  

          
36,540.0  

                          
-    

Other 
             

504,053.6  
                  

64,449.2  
             

47,427.0  
                    

667.0  
           

203,086.0  
         

264,663.3  
        

147,961.5  
                   

985.0  

Tires 
               

41,520.0  
                  

48,652.0  
                      

92.0  
                           

-    
                           

-    
           

90,264.0  
                       

-    
                          

-    

          
 TOTALS 
(pounds)  

       
13,079,275.3  

            
2,824,768.9  

       
1,430,945.5  

            
776,395.0  

        
1,267,570.0  

   
12,064,206.1  

    
4,793,547.4  

             
32,490.0  

 TOTALS 
(tons)  

                  
6,539.6  

                     
1,412.4  

                   
715.5  

                    
388.2  

                    
633.8  

              
6,032.1  

             
2,396.8  

                     
16.2  

 

This report represents materials collected during HHW collections and does not include data from other TCEQ programs [Used Oil 

Program, TV/Computer Recycling Programs, and Used Tire Program]. 

 

Table 2 represents other materials often collected with HHW. Many collection programs also accept materials that are not technically 

HHW due to the benefits of proper reuse, recycle, or disposal of these materials.  

 


